

Holly C. Wallace 502-540-2309 holly.wallce@dinslaw.com

November 7, 2006

Via Federal Express

Hon. Beth O'Donnell Executive Director Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. Frankfort, KY 40601 RECEIVED

NOV 0 8 2006

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Re: In the Matter of: Mountain Rural Telephone Cooperative Corporation, Inc. v. Kentucky Alltel, Inc. before the Kentucky Public Service Commission, Case No.

2006-00198

Dear Ms. O'Donnell:

I have enclosed for filing in the above-styled case the original and eleven (11) copies of Mountain Rural Telephone Cooperative Corporation, Inc's Notice of Filing of Verification Page. Please file stamp one (1) copy and return it to me in the self-addressed, stamped envelope.

Thank you, and if you have any questions, please call me.

Sincerely,

DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP

Holly C. Wallace

HCW/rk Enclosure

110881v1

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:	RECEIVEL
MOUNTAIN RURAL TELEPHONE COOPERATIVE CORPORATION, INC. Complainant	NOV 0 8 2006 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
v.) Case No. 2006-00198
KENTUCKY ALLTEL, INC. Defendant))) _)

MOUNTAIN RURAL TELEPHONE COOPERATIVE CORPORATION, INC.'S NOTICE OF FILING OF VERIFICATION PAGE

Mountain Rural Telephone Cooperative Corporation ("Mountain Rural"), by counsel, hereby files Angela K. Pennington's verification of her testimony filed on November 2, 2006.

Respectfully submitted,

John E. Selent Holly C. Wallace

DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP

1400 PNC Plaza

500 W. Jefferson Street

Louisville, Kentucky 40202

(502) 540-2300

(502) 585-2207 (fax)

Counsel to Mountain Rural

Telephone Cooperative Corporation

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Via U.S. First Class Mail Postage Prepaid and via Electronic Mail

Mark R. Overstreet STITES & HARBISON, PLLC 421 West Main Street P.O. Box 634 Frankfort, KY 40602-0634 moverstreet@stites.com Counsel to Windstream Kentucky East, Inc. Via U.S. First Class Mail Postage Prepaid

Daniel Logsdon, Esq. Alltel Kentucky, Inc. 229 Lees Valley Road Shepherdsville, KY 40165

Counsel to Mountain Rural Telephone Cooperative Corporation

VERIFICATION

The prefiled-direct testimony which I caused to be filed on November 2, 2006 is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

		Marla J. Fennington Angela K. Pennington
STATE OF KENTUCKY)) SS	
COUNTY OF)	
The foregoing testimony was November, 2006 by Angela K. Penn		ed and sworn to before me this day of
My commission expires:	4-	6-2009
		Tursa B. Litteraf
		Notary Public